## ORDINANCE NO.///

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN TERRITORY TO THE TOWN OF TROUTDALE.

Whereas, there has been submitted to the Town of Troutdale a written proposal for annexation to the Town by more than two-thirds of the land in the contiguous territory described below which real property therein represents more than two-thirds of the assessed value of all real property in the contiguous territory to be annexed; and

Whereas, Ordinance No. 1/0 was passed, initiating the annexation of said territory, calling a hearing and directing that notice be given thereon, and since the hearing was held at which time all objections or remenstrances with reference to said proposed annexation were considered by the Common Council of the Town of Troutdale and since that body feels that amexation is to the best interest of the Town and of the contiguous territory; now therefore,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PROFILE OF THE TOWN OF TROUTDALE DO ORDAIN:

Section 1. Annexation Area. The following described contiguous territory is hereby proclaimed to be arrested to the Town of Troutdale:

Section 2. Record. The Town Recorder shall submit to the Secretary of the State of Oregon (1) a copy of this ordinance, (2) a copy of the statement of consent of the landowners in the territory annexed, and (3) e copy of Ordinance No. j/O dispensing with an election in the Town on the question of annexation. The Town recorder shall also send a description by metes and bounds or legal subdivisions, of the new boundaries of the Town within ten (10) days of the effective date of annexation to the Multnomah County Assessor and the Multnomah County Clerk.

Passed by the Common Council of the Town of Troutdale this 26 day artil\_\_\_\_, 1968.

> YEAS: 4 NAYS: O

Signed by the Mayor this <u>26</u> day of <u>april</u>, 1968.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Ordinance No.